

CITY OF DAHLONEGA

City Council Public Hearing - Changes to Sign Regulations - Amended Minutes

May 06, 2024, 6:00 PM

Gary McCullough Chambers, Dahlonega City Hall

In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, those requiring accommodation for Council meetings should notify the City Clerk's Office at least 24 hours prior to the meeting at 706-864-6133.

Vision - Dahlonega will be the most welcoming, thriving, and inspiring community in North Georgia

<u>Mission Statement</u> - Dahlonega, a City of Excellence, will provide quality services through ethical leadership and fiscal stability, in full partnership with the people who choose to live, work, and visit. Through this commitment, we respect and uphold our rural Appalachian setting to honor our thriving community of historical significance, academic excellence, and military renown.

CALL TO ORDER

Mayor Taylor opened the City Council Public Hearing at 6:00 P.M.

PRESENT

Mayor JoAnne Taylor
Councilmember Roman Gaddis
Councilmember Johnny Ariemma
Councilmember Ryan Reagin
Councilmember Lance Bagley
Councilmember Daniel Brown
ABSENT
Councilmember Ross Shirley

Public Hearing:

1. Public Hearing - Regarding changes to the City of Dahlonega's sign regulations regarding inflatables and wall signs, including murals.

Mayor Taylor called the May 6, 2024, City Council Public Hearing to order at 6:00 P.M.

Mayor Taylor thanked everyone for coming to the meeting and said she had an announcement. She stated that due to some procedural issues that have arisen through the current draft of the sign ordinance changes, we will be making changes to that existing document. She notes that there will be significant changes to the document, and the council is not prepared to talk about that this evening. She states that because of this, they will not be taking comments this evening on this draft document since there will be some changes.

Mayor Taylor called for a motion to continue this hearing to June 3, 2024.

Motion made by Councilmember Ariemma to move this hearing to June 3, 2024, Seconded by Councilmember Bagley.

Voting Yea: Councilmember Gaddis, Councilmember Ariemma, Councilmember Reagin, Councilmember Bagley, Councilmember Brown

ADJOURNMENT

15th	July		
Approved this	day of	, 2024.	
DocuSigned by:			
Mayor JoAnne Taylor			
51BAA48D7790497		JoAnne Taylor, Mayor	
DocuSigned by:			
DocuSigned by: Sarah Watus			
Attest:		Sarah Waters, City Cle	